## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT

The Municipality of Highlands East 2249 Loop Road, P.O. Box 295 Wilberforce, Ontario, K0M 1S0

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Contract No. <u>22-1361</u>	
The removal and replacement of deteriorated steel members at the McColl Road Bridge	
	(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on	
Thursday January 19, 2023 (date substantially performed)	
(date substantially performed)	
	<u>SIGNATURES</u>
<del>-</del>	January 24, 2023
(Payment Certifier)	Mach Borber
AND	. 1 .
(Owner)	
(Contractor) Scott Kerr	
Name of Owner:	Municipality of Highlands East
Address for service:	2249 Loop Road, P.O. Box 295, Wilberforce, Ontario K0M 1S0
Name of Contractor:	1000382254 Ontario Inc – Scott Kerr
Address for service:	P.O. Box #6102, Picton, Ontario, K0K 2T0
Name of payment certifier: _	TULLOCH Engineering Inc.
Address:	80 Main Street West, Huntsville, ON P1H 1W9
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)	
A. Identification of prem	nises for preservation of liens:
(where liens attach to number)	o premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration
	for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:  O. Box 295, Wilberforce, Ontario K0M 1S0  attach to premises)